505894764 01/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5941465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAYSEN ROBERTSON	01/31/2020
KENNETH T. CHIN	01/31/2020
THEODORE F. EMERSON	01/31/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP				
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West				
City:	Houston				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77070				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16779184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7472

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90832583
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRED G. PRUNER, JR.
SIGNATURE:	/Fred G. Pruner, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=HPC-2968-Assignment-signed-#page1.tif source=HPC-2968-Assignment-signed-#page2.tif source=HPC-2968-Assignment-signed-#page3.tif source=HPC-2968-Assignment-signed-#page4.tif

PATENT 505894764 REEL: 051689 FRAME: 0926

source=HPC-2968-Assignment-signed-#page5.tif source=HPC-2968-Assignment-signed-#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 051689 FRAME: 0927

Rev 08/15

PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID:	90832583
------------	----------

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and infurtherance of my/our obligations to Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a Texas Limited Partnership having its g

transfer and her	f business in Houston, Texas, (hereinal eby assign and transfer to HPED, its a ly, in, to and under an application for Pi	successors and assigns, the i	
MASTER AND	SLAVE PROCESSORS TO CONFIC	GURE SUBSYSTEMS	
Filing Date:	January 31, 2020	Application No.:	16/779,184
divisionals, and	in(s) and improvement(s) set forth the renewals of and substitutes for said which may be granted thereon or the	application for said Patent.	and any and all other Patent of any
by HPED, its su Patent respectiv	nally authorize HPED to file application ccessors, assigns, nominees or legal ely may be granted, reissued or exter s had this assignment, and transfer no	representatives, to the full ernded, as fully and entirely as	nd of the term or terms for which said
executed and wi time a request is perfect the title t nominees or leg said invention(s) papers, to exec rightful oaths an and legal repres improvement(s)	ereby covenant that I/we have full right in the execute any agreement in conflict made, and without undue delay, exect o said invention(s) or improvement(s), all representatives, and I/we agree to cor improvement(s), said application a ute all disclaimers and divisionals, cod declarations, and generally to do exentatives to obtain and enforce, for its in any and all countries provided the assistance are paid by HPED;	at herewith, and I/we further of ute and deliver all such paper said application and said Pat communicate to HPED, or to it and said Patent, to testify in a continuations, C-I-P's, reissue perything possible to aid HPE or their own benefit, proper p	ovenant and agree that I/we will, each is as may be necessary or desirable to ent, to HPED, its successors, assigns, its nominee, all known facts respecting my legal proceedings, to sign all lawful and foreign applications, to make all ED, its successors, assigns, nominees atent protection for said invention(s) or
applications as a invention(s) or i	ereby authorize and request the offici aforesaid, to issue to HPED, as assign improvement(s) which may be issued the terms of this assignment.	nee of the entire right, title ar	id interest, any and all Patent for said
	authorize and direct the attorneys of atent, now identified by the Record ID a		
IN WYNESS Inventor's Signatu	WHEREOF, lywe hereunto set my/our han	d(s) and seal(s): Date	<u> </u>
Naysen Roberts	on	W W.	
First/Middle Name/			
Inventor's Signatu	re	Date	
Kenneth T. Chir	<u> </u>		
First/Middle Name/	Last Name		

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 051689 FRAME: 0928

PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECO	RD ID;9	0832583
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICA	ATION (cont.)	
Inventor's Signature		Date	
Theodore F. Emerson			
First/Middle Name/Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Dațe	
First/Middle Name/Last Name			
Inventor's Signature		Pate	
First/Middle Name/Last Name			
nventor's Signature	{	Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name			
nventor's Signature		ate	
		oic	
First/Middle Name/Last Name			

Page 2 of 2

PAYENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID

90832583

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We the undereigned leach) for good and valuable consideration, the recept of which is nevery acknowledged, and in further and of myrour obligations to Hewlett Pickard Enterprise Development I/P a Texas Limited Partnership having the principal place of bisiness in Houston Texas (nevertable HPED) and to its substitutes and adjusted agree to assure and supplies and benefit assured by the principal place of bisiness in Houston Texas (nevertable HPED) and to its substitutes and adjusted agree to assure the principal assurements as a post of the principal assurements as a post of the principal assurements as a post of the principal and the principal assurements are principally assurements. transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPED its successors and assigns, the entire right title and interest including the right of priority in to and under an application for Patent entitled.

MASTER AND SLAVE PROCESSORS TO CONFIGURE	E SUBSYSTEMS	
January 31, 2020		16/779,184
Filing Date	Application No.	
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said app countries thereto which may be granted thereon or thereto Patent.	ore and any resistes. Of	resonmations, or extensions of suit
live additionally authorize HPED to file applications in by HPED, its successors assigns nominees or legal repr Patent respectively may be granted, ressued or extended enjoyed by metus had this assignment, and transfer not be	3 35 fully and entirely as	the same would have been hald and
AND live hareby coverant that twe have full right to executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict he time a request is made, and without undue tellay execute perfect the bitle to said inventionis) or improvement(s), said inventionis) or improvement(s), said inventionis) or improvement(s), said application and papers to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, confirming that caths and declarations, and generally to do every and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the cooperation and assistance are paid by HPED.	and deliver all such pages application and said Parmillion for the said Parmillion to said Parmillion to testify in authors. CLP's ressue thing possible to aid HP reil own benefit proper is expenses which may be	IS as may be recessing a deviation to the Common of the Co
AND the hereby authorize and request the official of applications as storesaid, to issue to HPED as assigned inventionics; or improvement(s) which may be assued a accordance with the terms of this assignment.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(we further authorize and direct the attorneys of application for Pateril, now identified by the Record ID and continue to them.	ecord to insert the film I tile set forth allows as t	s date and application number of sa- couract the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I've hereunto set mylour handls	and sealist	
Inventor's Segnature	Date	
Naysen Robertson		
First Middle Name Lau Name		
New York T. Characters Signature	Care C	131/2020
Kenneth T. Chin		
Fusi Middle Name/Last Name		
Ny Sys	use 1 of 2	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT APPLICATION

Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD	ID: 90832583
	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICAT	ION (cont.)
Inventor's Signature	Dat	e
Theodore F. Emerson		
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
Inventor's Signature	Dat	e
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
Inventor's Signature	Daț	e
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
Inventor's Signature	Dat	e
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
nventor's Signature	Date	e
First/Middle Name/Last Name		
nventor's Signature	Date	3
First/Middle Name/Last Name		

Page 2 of 2

					C			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPED), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HPED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

January 31, 2020			16/770 19	4	r projection
Filing Date:		ation No.:	16/779,18	****	
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) divisionals, and renewals of and substitu countries thereto which may be granted the Patent.	tes for said application for	said Paten	t, and any and	all other	Patent of any
I/we additionally authorize HPED to fil by HPED, its successors, assigns, nomine Patent respectively may be granted, reissi enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and	ees or legal representatives, ued or extended, as fully ar	to the full	end of the term	or terms	for which said
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we he executed and will not execute any agreement time a request is made, and without undue perfect the title to said invention(s) or impronominees or legal representatives, and I/w said invention(s) or improvement(s), said a papers, to execute all disclaimers and dirightful oaths and declarations, and general and legal representatives to obtain and enforcement of the province of	ent in conflict herewith, and delay, execute and deliver a covernment(s), said application e agree to communicate to I application and said Patent, visionals, continuations, C-lally to do everything possible orce, for its or their own ben	I/we further all such pap and said Pather and said Pather and said Pather and said Hearth and Hearth proper	covenant and a ers as may be r atent, to HPED, its nominee, al any legal proce and foreign a PED, its success patent protectio	agree that necessary its succes I known fa edings, to application sors, assig n for said	I/we will, each or desirable to ssors, assigns, acts respecting sign all lawful s, to make all gns, nominees invention(s) or
accordance with the terms of this assignme I/we further authorize and direct the application for Patent, now identified by the	ED; est the official of any countr D, as assignee of the entire y be issued and granted ont. attorneys of record to inse	y or countri right, title a on or as a ert the filing	es whose duty and interest, and result of the a	it is to iss y and all I application	ue patents on Patent for said aforesaid, in
AND I/we hereby authorize and reque applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPEI invention(s) or improvement(s) which ma accordance with the terms of this assignment.	ED; est the official of any countr D, as assignee of the entire y be issued and granted ont. attorneys of record to inse	y or countri right, title a on or as a ert the filing	es whose duty and interest, and result of the a	it is to iss y and all I application	ue patents on Patent for said aforesaid, in
AND I/we hereby authorize and request applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPEI invention(s) or improvement(s) which may accordance with the terms of this assignment. I/we further authorize and direct the application for Patent, now identified by the	ED; est the official of any countr D, as assignee of the entire y be issued and granted ont. attorneys of record to inse Record ID and title set forth	y or countri right, title a on or as a ert the filing	es whose duty and interest, and result of the a	it is to iss y and all I application	ue patents on Patent for said aforesaid, in
AND I/we hereby authorize and reque applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPEI invention(s) or improvement(s) which material accordance with the terms of this assignment. I/we further authorize and direct the application for Patent, now identified by the known to them.	ED; est the official of any countr D, as assignee of the entire y be issued and granted ont. attorneys of record to inse Record ID and title set forth	y or countri right, title a on or as a ert the filing	es whose duty and interest, and result of the a	it is to iss y and all I application	ue patents on Patent for said aforesaid, in
AND I/we hereby authorize and reque applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPEI invention(s) or improvement(s) which material accordance with the terms of this assignme. I/we further authorize and direct the application for Patent, now identified by the known to them. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set	ED; est the official of any countr D, as assignee of the entire y be issued and granted ont. attorneys of record to inse Record ID and title set forth	y or countri right, title a on or as a ert the filing above, as s	es whose duty and interest, and result of the a	it is to iss y and all I application	ue patents on Patent for said aforesaid, in
AND I/we hereby authorize and reque applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPEI invention(s) or improvement(s) which material accordance with the terms of this assignme. I/we further authorize and direct the application for Patent, now identified by the known to them. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set	ED; est the official of any countr D, as assignee of the entire y be issued and granted ont. attorneys of record to inse Record ID and title set forth	y or countri right, title a on or as a ert the filing	es whose duty and interest, and result of the a	it is to iss y and all I application	ue patents on Patent for said aforesaid, in
AND I/we hereby authorize and reque applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPEI invention(s) or improvement(s) which material accordance with the terms of this assignme. I/we further authorize and direct the application for Patent, now identified by the known to them. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set	ED; est the official of any countr D, as assignee of the entire y be issued and granted ont. attorneys of record to inse Record ID and title set forth	y or countri right, title a on or as a ert the filing above, as s	es whose duty and interest, and result of the a	it is to iss y and all I application	ue patents on Patent for said aforesaid, in
AND I/we hereby authorize and reque applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPEI invention(s) or improvement(s) which may accordance with the terms of this assignme I/we further authorize and direct the application for Patent, now identified by the known to them. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set Inventor's Signature Naysen Robertson	ED; est the official of any countr D, as assignee of the entire y be issued and granted ont. attorneys of record to inse Record ID and title set forth	y or countri right, title a on or as a ert the filing above, as s	es whose duty and interest, and result of the a	it is to iss y and all I application	ue patents on Patent for said aforesaid, in
AND I/we hereby authorize and reque applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPEI invention(s) or improvement(s) which may accordance with the terms of this assignme I/we further authorize and direct the application for Patent, now identified by the known to them. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set Inventor's Signature Naysen Robertson	ED; est the official of any countr D, as assignee of the entire y be issued and granted ont. attorneys of record to inse Record ID and title set forth	y or countri right, title a on or as a ert the filing above, as s	es whose duty and interest, and result of the a	it is to iss y and all I application	ue patents on Patent for said aforesaid, in
AND I/we hereby authorize and reque applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPEI invention(s) or improvement(s) which may accordance with the terms of this assignme I/we further authorize and direct the application for Patent, now identified by the known to them. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set inventor's Signature Naysen Robertson First/Middle Name/Last Name	ED; est the official of any countr D, as assignee of the entire y be issued and granted ont. attorneys of record to inse Record ID and title set forth	y or countri right, title a on or as a ert the filing above, as s	es whose duty and interest, and result of the a	it is to iss y and all I application	ue patents on Patent for said aforesaid, in
AND I/we hereby authorize and reque applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPEI invention(s) or improvement(s) which may accordance with the terms of this assignme I/we further authorize and direct the application for Patent, now identified by the known to them. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set inventor's Signature Naysen Robertson First/Middle Name/Last Name	ED; est the official of any countr D, as assignee of the entire y be issued and granted ont. attorneys of record to inse Record ID and title set forth	y or countri right, title a on or as a ert the filing above, as s	es whose duty and interest, and result of the a	it is to iss y and all I application	ue patents on Patent for said aforesaid, in
AND I/we hereby authorize and request applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPEI invention(s) or improvement(s) which may accordance with the terms of this assignment. I/we further authorize and direct the application for Patent, now identified by the known to them.	ED; est the official of any countr D, as assignee of the entire y be issued and granted ont. attorneys of record to inse Record ID and title set forth	y or countri right, title a on or as a ert the filing above, as s	es whose duty and interest, and result of the a	it is to iss y and all I application	ue patents on Patent for said aforesaid, in

PATENT REEL: 051689 FRAME: 0932

Hewlett Packard Enterprise 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79				PATENT APPLICATION
Fort Collins, Colorado 8052	28		RECORD ID:	90832583
	ASSIGNMENT O	F PATENT A		
Inventor's Signature				1/2020
Theodore F. Emerson				
First/Middle Name/Last Name				
In a standard Oi a standard				
Inventor's Signature			Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name				
Inventor's Signature			Date	
			4.5	
First/Middle Name/Last Name		24		
Inventor's Signature	****		 Date	
- J.			Date	$ \cdot \leq \cdot _{L^{2}(\mathbb{R}^{n})} \leq \cdot ^{2^{n+1}}$
First/Middle Name/Last Name				
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inventor's Signature			Date	
First/Middle Name/Last Name			····	
3				

First/Middle Name/Last Name

Inventor's Signature

Page 2 of 2

Date

PATENT REEL: 051689 FRAME: 0933

Rev 06/15